

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

SA No. 307 of 2017

- Yogeswar Raj Singh S/o Vishwa Raj Singh, Aged About 50 Years R/o Raj Mahal, Police Station And Tahsil Kawardha, District Kabirdham, Chhattisgarh(Defendant No.15 before the trial Court and appellant before the 1st appellate Court) ---- **Appellant**

Versus

1. Narayan Prasad Shukla Aged About 56 Years Police Line Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh
2. Vikas Kumar S/o Narayan Prasad, Aged About 21 Years S/o Late Kapil Merawi, R/o Police Line Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh
3. Kumari Radhika D/o Narayan Prasad, Aged About 25 Years D/o Late Kapil Merawi, R/o Police Line Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh(Plaintiffs)
4. Bharat S/o Peela Singh Gond, Aged About 44 Years R/o Village Mathpara, Ward No.8, Kawardha, Chhattisgarh
5. Shatrughan S/o Peela Singh Gond, Aged About 39 Years R/o Village Mathpara, Ward No.8, Kawardha, Chhattisgarh
6. Bhaktin D/o Late Peela Singh Gond, Aged About 64 Years R/o Village Mathpara, Ward No.8, Kawardha, Chhattisgarh
7. Shanti Bai D/o Peela Singh Gond, Aged About 59 Years R/o Village Dhorli, Tahsil Kawardha, District Kabirdham, Chhattisgarh
8. Arjun Singh S/o Bhagat Gond, Aged About 26 Years R/o Village Mathpara, District Kabirdham, Chhattisgarh
9. Anusuiya Bai D/o Bhagat Gond, Aged About 34 Years R/o Khaijhiti, Tahsil Kawardha, District Kabirdham, Chhattisgarh
10. Purnima D/o Bhagat Gond, Aged About 29 Years R/o Village Mathpara Ward No.08, Kawardha, Chhattisgarh
11. Baishakhin Bai Wd/o Bhagat Singh, Aged About 59 Years R/o Village Mathpara, Ward No.8, Kawardha, Chhattisgarh
12. Kaniya Singh S/o Jhangaal Singh Gond, Aged About 59 Years R/o Village Khairjhiti, Tahsil Kawardha, District Kabirdham, Chhattisgarh
13. Smt. Shashiprabha Devi Wd/o Late Shri Vishwa Raj Singh, Aged About 67 Years R/o Village Moti Mahal, Kawardha, Tahsil Kawardha, District Kabirdham, Chhattisgarh
14. Smt. Manjari Devi W/o Rudra Dev Singh, Aged About 49 Years D/o Late Vishwa Raj Singh, R/o Tikamgarh, Madhya Pradesh

15. Smt. Twarika Devi @ Vasudhara W/o Sanjay Singh, Aged About 44 Years D/o Late Vishwa Raj Singh, R/o Bisahu Palace Hotel, Chandpol Gate, Jaipur (Rajasthan)
16. Ashwani Kumar Dubey S/o Dina Nath Dubey, Aged About 44 Years R/o Main Road, Malviya Nagar, Durg, District Durg, Chhattisgarh
17. Naresh Chandravanshi S/o Mani Ram Chandravanshi, Aged About 49 Years R/o Village Mathpara, Kawardha, Tahsil Kawardha, District Kabirdham, Chhattisgarh
18. Dheeraj Prasad S/o B.M.Brahman, R/o Raj Mahal Chowk, Kawardha, Tahsil Kawardha, District Kabirdham, Chhattisgarh
19. Smt. Kausilya Bai Wd/o Kanwal Singh, Aged About 63 Years R/o Village Police Line, Bilaspur, District Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh
20. State Of Chhattisgarh, Through District Collector, Kabirdham, District Kabirdham, Chhattisgarh(Defendants) **---- Respondents**

| | |
|------------|--|
| | |
| 10/05/2017 | <p>Shri Rajeev Shrivastava, learned counsel for the appellant. Shri Sanjeev Pandey, G.A. for the State. Call for the records of both the Courts below. Heard on I.A.No. 01/2017, an application filed under 41 Rule 5 of the C.P.C. for staying the operation of the impugned judgment and decree dated 30.03.2017 passed by the Additional District Judge (F.T.C.), Kabirdham, in Civil Appeal No. 08A/2013.</p> <p>Meanwhile, purely, as an interim measure, it is directed that the effect and operation of the impugned decree dated 30.03.2017 passed by the Additional District Judge (F.T.C.), Kabirdham, in Civil Appeal No. 08A/2013 is hereby stayed till the next date of hearing subject to furnishing security in sum of Rs.25,000/- before the trial Court/Executing Court, within two months from today, for due performance of the decree ultimately to be passed by this Court.</p> <p>Post this matter for admission immediately after lower Court records are received.</p> <p>C.c. as per rules. Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sanjay Agrawal) Judge</p> |
| Anjani | |