

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

S.A No.307 of 2017

Yogeswar Raj Singh **Versus** Narayan Prasad Shukla

01/8/2017	<p>Shri Gagan Tiwari, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri RK Jaiswal, PL for the State.</p> <p>Shri Tiwari prays for a week's time to argue the matter on admission.</p> <p>As prayed, post this matter in the week commencing 28.8.2017.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) JUDGE</p>

Priya