

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

SA No. 307 of 2017Yogeswar Raj Singh **Versus** Narayan Prasad Shukla

30/08/2017	<p>Ms. Shiksha Verma appears on behalf of Shri Malay Shrivastava, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Sanjeev Pandey, G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Ms. Shiksha Verma submits that she has filed an application on 17.08.2017 for extension of time, as granted by this vide order dated 10.05.2017.</p> <p>Registry is directed to verify and place the same on record by listing the matter in week commencing 11th September, 2017.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) Judge</p>
Anjani	