

## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

## Order Sheet

**SA No. 307 of 2017**Yogeswar Raj Singh **Versus** Narayan Prasad Shukla

11/09/2017	<p>Shri Malay Shrivastava, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri R.K.Jaiswal, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A.No. 02/2017, an application for extension of time to comply with the order as passed by this Court on 10.05.2017.</p> <p>On due consideration, the application is allowed and further time of 15 days' from today is hereby granted to comply with the order dated 10.05.2017.</p> <p>Post this matter after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sanjay Agrawal)</b> Judge</p>
Anjani	