

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

SA No. 307 of 2017

Yogeswar Raj Singh **Versus** Narayan Prasad Shukla

SA/396/2017,

<p>26/09/2023</p> <p>santosh</p>	<p>Mr. Sourabh Sahu, Advocate for the Appellants in SA No. 307 of 2017.</p> <p>Ms. Nand Kumari Kashyap, Advocate for the Appellants in SA No. 396 of 2017.</p> <p>Mr. Dharmesh Shrivastava, Advocate for respondent No.1(A), 1(B) and 1(C).</p> <p>Ms. Seema Dixit, PL for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 02 of 2022 under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC.</p> <p>Counsel for the appellant would submit that during pendency of the appeal, sole appellant Naresh Chandravanshi died on 06.01.2022.</p> <p>On due consideration, the same is allowed.</p> <p>Let necessary amendment be carried out within two weeks from today.</p> <p>List this case on 01.11.2023.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p>