

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 307 of 2017**Yogeswar Raj Singh **versus** Narayan Prasad Shukla**SA/396/2017, SA/418/2017****Order Sheet**

18.11.2024	<p>Mr. Rajkumar Pali and Mr. Pushpendra Patel, learned counsel for the appellant/s.</p> <p>Mr. Pranjal Shukla, P.L. for the respondents/State.</p> <p>Mr. Rajkumar Pali informs that the respondent No. 13 Shashiprabha Devi (respondent No. 11 in SA No. 396/17 and respondent No. 13 in SA No. 418/2017) has passed away.</p> <p>List these cases after four weeks.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier, if any, shall continue till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- ({Sachin Singh Rajput}) Judge</p>
------------	--

H.Ansari