



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 307 of 2017

Yogeswar Raj Singh **versus** Narayan Prasad Shukla

SA/396/2017,SA/418/2017

Order Sheet

<p>20/12/2024</p> <p>Parul</p>	<p>Mr. Rajkumar Pali, Ms. Anu Mishra and Mr. P. K. Patel, learned counsel for respective appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Ajit Singh, G. A. and Mr. Tarun Dansena, learned counsel for respective respondents.</p> <p>In SA No.418/2017 Mr. Pali submits that respondent No.13 Smt. Shashiprabha Devi has passed away.</p> <p>List this matter in the month of February, 2025.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- ({Sachin Singh Rajput}) JUDGE</p>
--------------------------------	--