



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**SA No. 307 of 2017**

Yogeswar Raj Singh **versus** Narayan Prasad Shukla

**SA/396/2017,SA/418/2017**

**Order Sheet**

<p><b>17/02/2025</b></p> <p>Barve</p>	<p>Shri Saurabh Sahu appears on behalf of Shri Malay Shrivastava, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Post the matter before another Bench, as the same is exception to this Bench.</p> <p>Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</p>
---------------------------------------	---