

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 307 of 2017**Yogeswar Raj Singh **versus** Narayan Prasad Shukla**SA/396/2017,SA/418/2017****Order Sheet**

25/02/2025	<p>Ms. Jyoti Rathore, Advocate for the Appellant/s.</p> <p>Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. P.K.Patel, Advocate for the appellant in SA No. 396 of 2017.</p> <p>Mr. Kishan Lal Sahu, Dy. GA for the State.</p> <p>Counsel for the appellant would submit that respondent No. 13 and 17 have died, therefore, she seeks time to move appropriate application.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case on 11.03.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p>
santosh	