



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 307 of 2017

Yogeswar Raj Singh **versus** Narayan Prasad Shukla

SA/396/2017, SA/418/2017

11.04.2025	<p>Mr. Malay Shrivastava, Mr. Ankush Soni and Mr. Amit Kumar Sahu, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. S.P. Kale, Additional Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants would pray for time to argue the case.</p> <p>List this case on 24th April, 2025 in fresh matter list. If on the said date no argument is advanced by the learned counsel for the appellants, the interim relief granted earlier shall be vacated without any observation by this Court.</p>	
Deshmukh	<p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE</p>	