

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 307 of 2017**Yogeswar Raj Singh **versus** Narayan Prasad Shukla**SA/396/2017,SA/418/2017****Order Sheet**

05/05/2025	<p>Mr. Malay Shrivastava, counsel for the appellant in SA No 307 of 2017.</p> <p>Mr. Amit Kumar Sahu, counsel for the appellant in SA No. 418 of 2017.</p> <p>Mr. Kishanlal Sahu, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Virendra Verma, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Dharmesh Shrivastava, counsel for respondents No. 1(A) and 1 (C) in SA No. 396 of 2017.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list the bunch of these cases on 1-7-2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE</p>
Raju	