



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 307 of 2017

Yogeswar Raj Singh **versus** Narayan Prasad Shukla

SA/418/2017, SA/396/2017

01.07.2025	<p>Mr. Amit Kumar Sahu, Mr. Dashrath Kushwaha and Ms. Sakshi Chhabra, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. K.L. Sahu, Dy. Government Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Kanhaiya Ram Yadav, counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>List the case on 12th August, 2025. Meanwhile, the interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE</p>
Deshmukh	