

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 307 of 2017**Yogeswar Raj Singh **versus** Narayan Prasad Shukla**SA/418/2017,SA/396/2017****Order Sheet**

31.10.2025	<p>Ms. Jyoti Rathore, counsel for the appellant in SA No. 307 of 2017.</p> <p>Mr. Arvind Dubey, Government Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to comply with the order passed by this Court on 07.04.2025 on or before the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Since the matter pertains to the year 2017 and more than 08 years has already been lapsed, list these cases on 25th November, 2025 in the fresh matter list.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p> <p><i>Bhumika</i></p>
-------------------	--