



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 307 of 2017

Yogeswar Raj Singh **versus** Narayan Prasad Shukla

SA/418/2017, SA/396/2017

14.01.2026	<p>Ms. Kajal Chandra, Ms. Sakshi Chhabra and Mr. Amit Kumar Sahu, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Keshav Gupta, Govt. Advocate and Mr. Rishabh Bisen, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Kanhaiya Yadav, counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>The arguments have been concluded but the parties intend to submit written synopsis.</p> <p>List this case on 22nd January, 2026. On that date, the parties may submit their written synopsis.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE</p>
Deshmukh	