



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 307 of 2017

Yogeswar Raj Singh **versus** Narayan Prasad Shukla
with

SA/418/2017, SA/396/2017

Order on Board

22/01/2026	<p>Mr. Amit Kumar Sahu, Advocate for the appellant (in SA No. 418/2017) and Ms. Kajal Chandra, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Malay Shrivastava, Advocate for the appellant (in SA No. 307/2017).</p> <p>Mr. Abhipreet Bajpai, Advocate for private respondents.</p> <p>Mr. Manish Kashyap, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Since the case is listed on account of non-compliance of the Court's order dated 07/04/2025, learned counsel for the appellant prays for and are</p>

granted ten days time to comply with the order dated 07/04/2025.

List these cases in the week after next for admission.

Sd/-
(BIBHU DATTA GURU)
Judge