

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 307 of 2017****Yogeswar Raj Singh *versus* Narayan Prasad Shukla (Died and Deleted)****SA/396/2017,SA/418/2017****Order on Board**

27/03/2026	<p>Ms. Anu Mishra (in S.A. No. 307/2017), Mr. Amit Kumar Sahu (in S.A. No. 418/2017), Counsel for the Appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Anand Gupta, Dy. G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Kanhiya Yadav, Counsel for respective respondents.</p> <p>Perusal of the mediation report dated 24.03.2026 shows that the mediation between the parties failed due to their absence before the Mediation Centre.</p> <p>List the appeal for hearing on admission in the week</p>

Jyoti	<p>after next.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge</b></p>
-------	---