

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 307 of 2017**Yogeswar Raj Singh **versus** Narayan Prasad Shukla (Died and Deleted)**SA/396/2017,SA/418/2017****Order on Board**

13/04/2026	<p>Mr. Kaif Ali Rizvi on behalf of Mr. Malay Shrivastava, Advocate for the appellant (in S.A. No. 307/2017), Mr. Amit Kumar Sahu, Advocate for the appellant (in SA No. 418/2017) and Mr. P.K. Patel, Advocate for the Appellant (in S.A. No. 396/2017).</p> <p>Mr. Anand Gupta, Dy. G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant in their respective appeals seek short adjournment on the ground that they are not prepared & ready to argue the appeals on admission.</p> <p>As prayed, list the appeals on 15.04.2026.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge</p>
Jyoti	